PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Weimann	04/26/2010
Timothy Goddard	05/04/2010
Heng Ly	04/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFS Fitel, LLC
Street Address:	2000 Northeast Expressway
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12774062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-853-8185

Email: mark.jones@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lehi Jones, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19564-0069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lehi Jones

Total Attachments: 4

source=19564-0069 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=19564-0069 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=19564-0069 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=19564-0069 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we **Peter A. Weimann**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 693 Courtenay Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30306, USA; Timothy Goddard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 177 Happy Valley Circle, Newnan, Georgia 30263, USA; and Heng Ly, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 782 Southland Pass, Stone Mountain, GA 30087, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to OFS Fitel, LLC, a limited liability company, of the State of Delaware, having an office at 2000 Northeast Expressway, Norcross, Georgia 30071, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "TIGHT-BUFFERED OPTICAL FIBER HAVING IMPROVED FIBER ACCESS," described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to OFS Fitel, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize OFS Fitel, LLC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of OFS Fitel, LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to OFS Fitel LLC in the United States and to OFS Fitel, LLC in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to OFS Fitel, LLC but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

9062502.1

ASSIGNMENT

Title: Tight-Buffered Optical Fiber Having Improved Fiber Access

Page 2 of 4

		Date:	
Peter A. Wei	mann		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	***************************************
	Printed Name of Witness		
Peter A. Wei	mann	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTA	
STATE OF	<u>Georgia</u> Haralson		
named Peter the foregoing	A. Weimann to me personally i	, before me personally came the a known as the individual who exec to me that he/she executed the n set forth.	cuted
(SEAL)	Yuzo <u>y I) if t</u> (Notary Public)	Wild Co. W. O. M.	
9062502.1			TENT

·				
ASSIGNMENT \ Title: Tiels: Buffeled Outes	d Fiber Having Improved Fiber	Acceptor		
Page 3 of 4	an a a a company	Cudado		
- II				
Marine J		89k.skvv	5/4/19	
Timothy Goddard	Manana	Diffe:		********
emmen's semmann				
Witnessed by:		Date:		
Sig	nature			
Printed ?	iome of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date:		
Sig	nature	***************************************		
Printed >	Vanue of Witness			
/				
SECTION BELOW IS FO	R USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESEI	YCE OF A NOTAR	Y
	dadaminina manana manana manana			mananan
er /			1 8	
Mary Hard	i di i	Jate:	5/4/10	
Timothy Goddard		· W.W.		aaaa
•	,			
	\			
SIATEOF <u>Congre</u>				
	«			
COUNTY OF Paris	«) 884			
STATE OF <u>LONGIO</u> COUNTY OF <u>COWE</u>) kg)			
This 4 day of 10	1 <u>9 y</u> , 2010, befor	re me perso	nally came the alx)	N W
This <u>4</u> day of <u>/</u> named Timothy Godda	<u>iQ v</u> . 2010, befor r d to me personally known	as the indi	vidual who execut	ed
This <u>4</u> day of <u>\(\)</u> named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignmer	1 <u>Q -</u> , 2010, befor rd to me personally known nt, who acknowledged to m	as the indi e that he/sl	vidual who execut	ed
This <u>4</u> day of <u>\(\)</u> named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignmer	<u>iQ v</u> . 2010, befor r d to me personally known	as the indi e that he/sl	vidual who execut	ed
This 4 day of 10 named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will to	Q \ 2010, before 10 to me personally known it, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set for the purposes the purpose the purpos	as the indi e that he/sl onth.	vidual who execute the sai	ed
This 4 day of 10 named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will to	Q \ 2010, before 10 to me personally known it, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set for the purposes the purpose the purpos	as the indi e that he/sl onth.	vidual who execut	ed
This 4 day of 10 named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will to	Q \ 2010, before 10 to me personally known it, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set for the purposes the purpose the purpos	as the indi e that he/sl onth.	vidual who execute the sai	ed
This 4 day of 10 named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will to	Q \	as the indi e that he/sl onth.	vidual who execute the sai	ed
This 4 day of 10 named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will to	Q \ 2010, before 10 to me personally known it, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set for the purposes the purpose the purpos	as the indi e that he/sl onth.	vidual who execute the sai	ed me
This 4 day of 10 named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will (SEAL)	Q \ 2010, before 10 to me personally known it, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set for the purposes the purpose the purpos	as the indi e that he/sl onth.	vidual who execute the sai	ed me
This 4 day of 10 named Timothy Godda the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will to	Q \ 2010, before 10 to me personally known it, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set for the purposes the purpose the purpos	as the indi e that he/sl onth.	vidual who execute the sai	ed

ASSIGNMENT Title: Tight-Buffered Optical Fiber Having Improved Fiber Access Page 4 of 4 Date: Heng Ly Witnessed by: _____ Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Carro 11</u> This 26^{++} day of April, 2010, before me personally came the above named Heng Ly to me personally known as the individual who executed the water foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the same of the same will for the purposes therein set forth.

9062302.1

RECORDED: 05/05/2010